
Brandenburgischer Schützenbund e.V.  

L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T 2 0 1 4  

Stand: 23.03.2014 - 22:46 Uhr. 

 1.10.10 Luftgewehr Herren 

  

1.  SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 

  Frank Schwarz 386, Torsten Müller 379, Steffen Wenzel 379 282 1144    

2.  1. SpSchV Bötzow I 

  Frank Döring 372, Rick Herrmann 382, Tomislav Banjai 384 279 1138    

3.  SchV Medewitz I 

  Matthias Merting 361, Udo Wolf 345, Martin Altenkirch 362 270 1068    

4.  SchGi zu Lübben I 

  Paul Lindow 329, Sven Jeschke 333, Holger Lindow 348 245 1010    

     

 1.10.10 Luftgewehr Herren 

  

1. Frank Schwarz SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     98 97 98 93 386   

2. Tomislav Banjai 1. SpSchV Bötzow     97 97 96 94 384   

3. Rick Herrmann 1. SpSchV Bötzow     99 95 95 93 382   

4. Torsten Müller SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     95 93 95 96 379   

5. Steffen Wenzel SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     94 98 94 93 379   

6. Sebastian Kienast SchGi zu Jüterbog     95 93 95 92 375   

7. Sven Bergenroth 
Jagd-u.SpSchV 
Neustadt/Dosse 

    95 91 93 95 374   

8. Frank Döring 1. SpSchV Bötzow     93 94 93 92 372   

9. Lars Meyhak SchGi Wusterhausen     92 96 92 91 371   

10. Benjamin 
Gramsch 

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     96 92 89 92 369   

11. Enrico Olzog SchV Fortuna Lauchhammer     94 95 91 89 369   

12. Fabian Henze SchGi Luckenwalde     94 91 89 93 367   

13. Enrico Lehmann SchV Steinsdorf     92 91 92 91 366   

14. Stephan Pochert SchGes Ruhland     86 93 90 95 364   



15. Marius Jasyk SchV Ahrensfelde     90 94 87 93 364   

16. Martin Altenkirch SchV Medewitz     91 89 89 93 362   

17. Matthias Merting SchV Medewitz     86 91 93 91 361   

18. Mike Beitlich Frankfurter SpSchV     86 90 85 94 355   

19. Rene Schammler SchC Kamerad Senftenberg     85 88 91 91 355   

20. Torsten Jentsch Forster SchV     92 87 89 85 353   

21. Holger Lindow SchGi zu Lübben     88 91 85 84 348   

22. Udo Wolf SchV Medewitz     82 85 92 86 345   

23. Alexander Stolp SchGi Eberswalde     89 84 87 84 344   

24. Sven Jeschke SchGi zu Lübben     83 79 90 81 333   

25. Paul Lindow SchGi zu Lübben     81 85 83 80 329  
 

 1.10.11 Luftgewehr Damen 

  

1.  SchGi zu Jüterbog I 

  Mandy Kanzler 367, Maria Schoppe 346, Chris Belinda Netzel 365 274 1078    

2.  Frankfurter SpSchV I 

  Susanne Thiele 353, Kathrin Jahn 277, Maria Preihs 371 243 1001    

3.  SchV Medewitz I 

  Jana Schmidt 329, Sonja Lindemann 364, Gudrun Kuckert 302 257 995    

     

 1.10.11 Luftgewehr Damen 

  

1. Christin Fank SchZ Fürstenberg     94 96 95 94 379   

2. Maria Preihs Frankfurter SpSchV     90 93 94 94 371   

3. Mandy Kanzler SchGi zu Jüterbog     92 89 93 93 367   

4. Chris Belinda Netzel SchGi zu Jüterbog     92 88 92 93 365   

5. Sonja Lindemann SchV Medewitz     92 90 88 94 364   

6. Petra Morcinek PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß     89 87 92 93 361   

7. Daniela Gräßel Forster SchV     88 90 87 92 357   

8. Irene Schmilinsky 1. SpSchV Bötzow     93 92 90 82 357   

9. Steffi Mattke PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß     91 90 87 88 356   

10. Susanne Thiele Frankfurter SpSchV     91 88 90 84 353   



11. Antje Ansorge 1. SpSchV Bötzow     91 85 88 87 351   

12. Katrin Berndt SchGi Golßen     85 86 90 88 349   

13. Maria Schoppe SchGi zu Jüterbog     84 83 91 88 346   

14. Adriane Lindow SchGi zu Lübben     83 87 86 86 342   

15. Jana Schmidt SchV Medewitz     80 78 84 87 329   

16. Gudrun Kuckert SchV Medewitz     72 75 79 76 302   

17. Kathrin Jahn Frankfurter SpSchV     65 82 65 65 277   
 

 1.10.30 Luftgewehr Jugend 

  

1.  SchV Senftenberg I 

  Christian Strauß 313, Jonas Pfeiffer 354, Paul Lehmann 348 250 1015    

2.  SchV Ahrensfelde I 

  Tobias Welzel 312, Florian Quadran 307, Alexander Reiss 335 233 954    

     

 1.10.30 Luftgewehr Jugend 

  

1. Erik Ramin 1. SpSchV Bötzow     90 91 93 91 365   

2. Jonas Pfeiffer SchV Senftenberg     88 88 90 88 354   

3. Paul Lehmann SchV Senftenberg     89 87 89 83 348   

4. Hannes Klawisch 1. SpSchV Bötzow     89 82 83 87 341   

5. Alexander Reiss SchV Ahrensfelde     90 83 78 84 335   

6. Dave Großmann SchGi Golßen     82 85 81 84 332   

7. Christian Strauß SchV Senftenberg     73 81 80 79 313   

8. Tobias Welzel SchV Ahrensfelde     80 76 80 76 312   

9. Florian Quadran SchV Ahrensfelde     76 77 81 73 307   

10. Alexander 
Schulze 

SchV Hönow     70 82 73 80 305   

11. Adrian Stolp SchGi Eberswalde     71 75 84 67 297   

12. Georgij Li SchV Senftenberg     78 74 71 72 295   

13. Christoph Grothe SchV Rüdnitz     69 76 70 75 290   

14. Edgar Pabst SchV Rüdersdorf     66 82 77 63 288   

15. Thore Krumsieg SchV Hönow     67 74 72 74 287   



16. Juri Kitschke 
SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / 
Wil. 

    66 70 67 80 283   

17. Philipp Förster SchV Rüdersdorf     74 62 58 71 265   

     

 1.10.31 Luftgewehr Jugend/weiblich 

  

1. Vanessa Liebe SchV Schiffmühle     93 91 94 95 373   

2. Celine Pomplun SchGi Biesenthal     88 86 83 87 344   

3. Charlotte Fischer SchGi Biesenthal     83 85 86 81 335   
 

 1.10.40 Luftgewehr Junioren 

  

1.  SchGi Golßen I 

  Tobias Urban 295, Max Brückmann 347, Hannes Gürtler 347 246 989    

     

 1.10.40 Luftgewehr Junioren 

  

1. Max Brückmann SchGi Golßen     82 90 86 89 347   

2. Hannes Gürtler SchGi Golßen     91 85 88 83 347   

3. Daniel Kuckert SchGi Werbiger Heide     75 80 80 85 320   

4. Tobias Urban SchGi Golßen     76 78 67 74 295   

     

 1.10.42 Luftgewehr Junioren B 

  

1. Tobias Lohan WGV Geltow     94 97 97 95 383   

2. Thomas Schulze WGV Geltow     96 97 95 95 383   

3. Marcel Seeliger SchV Senftenberg     90 92 94 93 369   

4. Yannic Grap 1. SpSchV Bötzow     90 92 90 88 360   

5. Jonas Mahlendorf SchV Stolzenhagen     90 90 90 89 359   

6. Dennis Sahr SchV Rüdersdorf     85 92 83 85 345   

7. Wilhelm Tarnow SchGi zu Lübben     87 90 79 81 337   

8. Max Kaden SchV Ahrensfelde     84 82 85 83 334   

9. Nick Nadolski SchGi Golßen     83 82 84 78 327   



10. Felix Eigner SchV Hönow     50 70 73 74 267  
 

1.10.43 Luftgewehr Juniorinnen B 

  

1. Caroline Wensch SchV Schiffmühle     88 85 88 94 355   

2. Sabrina-Marie Hauche SchV Schiffmühle     85 82 76 82 325   
 

 1.10.50 Luftgewehr Altersherren 

  

1.  1. SpSchV Bötzow I 

  Olaf Herrmann 366, Thomas Kretschmann 338, Michael Rosenau 
373 

267 1077    

2.  SchV Neuenhagen I 

  Jens Schulz 364, Uwe Lau 341, Uwe Zenker 340 265 1045    

     

 1.10.50 Luftgewehr Altersherren 

  

Neuer Rekord   

1. Sören Schaff SchGi zu Uebigau     96 94 94 94 378   

2. Michael Rosenau 1. SpSchV Bötzow     93 92 97 91 373   

3. Olaf Herrmann 1. SpSchV Bötzow     93 91 90 92 366   

4. Jens Schulz SchV Neuenhagen     91 93 88 92 364   

5. Michael Schulze SchV Hönow     88 85 86 89 348   

6. Dietmar Voigt Schützengarde Niewitz     84 86 86 90 346   

7. Carsten Meinekat SchGi zu Lübben     90 82 85 87 344   

8. Uwe Lau SchV Neuenhagen     89 86 81 85 341   

9. Uwe Zenker SchV Neuenhagen     83 82 87 88 340   

10. Thomas Kretschmann 1. SpSchV Bötzow     85 80 89 84 338   

11. Reiner May SchV Stolzenhagen     83 87 86 81 337   

12. Jörg Flemming SpSchV Petkus     85 82 80 78 325   

13. Hans-Peter Strahl SchV Briesen     67 74 78 76 295   
 

 1.10.51 Luftgewehr Altersdamen 



  

1.  SchV Neuenhagen I 

  Regina Martin-Trefz 381, Heike Lau 354, Marlies Lange 358 274 1093    

     

 1.10.51 Luftgewehr Altersdamen 

  

Neuer Rekord   

1. Regina Martin-Trefz SchV Neuenhagen     94 94 96 97 381   

2. Sylvia Arlt SchGi zu Lübben     91 89 88 88 356   

3. Heike Lau SchV Neuenhagen     92 86 87 89 354   

4. Ines Bergmann SchV Neuenhagen     85 85 86 87 343   

5. Ilona Schantin PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß     71 74 79 75 299   

     

 1.10.61 Luftgewehr Seniorinnen 

  

1. Marlies Lange SchV Neuenhagen     91 92 87 88 358   

2. Sabine Graf SchGi 1418 zu Bernau     92 90 91 84 357   

3. Helga Müller SchV Neuenhagen     87 86 86 90 349  
 

 1.10.60 Luftgewehr Senioren 

  

1. Wilfried Herrmann Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde     88 86 97 93 364   

2. Heinz Krüger SchGi zu Jüterbog     91 86 85 83 345   

3. 
Wolfgang Bergmann-
Plietzsch 

SchV Schiffmühle     86 85 83 85 339   

4. Jürgen Rescheleit SchGi Spreeau     85 80 78 84 327   

5. Dieter Heine 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465.     81 78 85 82 326   

6. Dieter Schilk SchV Schiffmühle     77 79 82 83 321   

7. Rainer Thormann Wittenberger SchGi     78 83 71 76 308   

8. Bodo Kühne SpSchV Petkus     73 71 71 70 285   

9. Detlef Mischorr Glienicker SchGi     65 72 75 64 276 
 

 



 1.15.20 Luftgewehr Schülerpokal Schüler 

  

1.  SchGi Luckenwalde I 

  
Maria Antonia Kanzler 172, Marian Mölter 189, Sarah Janina 
Thümmel 184 

270 545    

2.  SchGi Biesenthal I 

  
Lisa-Chantal Pomplun 139, Alexander Zastrau 134, Sarah 
Mierzchala 154 

222 427    

     

 1.15.20 Luftgewehr Schülerpokal Schüler 

  

1. Marian Mölter SchGi Luckenwalde         96 93 189   

2. Niels Liebe SchV Schiffmühle         85 85 170   

3. Dominique Anto Le Vrang SchV Hönow         81 80 161   

4. Alexander Lehmann SchGi Eberswalde         82 77 159   

5. Ian Stasch SchGi Luckenwalde         77 77 154   

6. Elias Graf SchGi Luckenwalde         74 73 147   

7. Alexander Zastrau SchGi Biesenthal         60 74 134   

8. Neil Körner SchV Ahrensfelde         51 69 120   

     

 1.15.21 Luftgewehr Schülerpokal Schülerinnen 

  

1. Sarah Janina Thümmel SchGi Luckenwalde         91 93 184   

2. Maria Antonia Kanzler SchGi Luckenwalde         88 84 172   

3. Sarah Mierzchala SchGi Biesenthal         75 79 154   

4. Lisa-Chantal Pomplun SchGi Biesenthal         70 69 139   

5. Vanessa Lein SchGi Golßen         73 66 139   
 

 

 

 

 

 



2.10.10 Luftpistole Herren 

  

1.  Schützengilde zu Potsdam 1465 

  Robert Böhm 368, Wolfgang Geppert 375, Johannes Rüder 373 280 1116    

2.  Wittenberger SchGi I 

  
Thomas Gerlieb 360, Steffen Schröder 373, Matthias Hofmann 
374 

275 1107    

3.  SchV Brück I 

  Markus Wickidal 367, Marco Hinze 367, Marko Döring 365 275 1099    

4.  Prenzlauer SchV I 

  Sven Seelandt 343, Henry Boldt 361, Andreas Schmidt 360 269 1064    

     

 2.10.10 Luftpistole Herren 

  

1. 
Wolfgang 
Geppert 

Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465.     93 92 95 95 375   

2. Holger 
Buchmann 

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     94 94 94 93 375   

3. Matthias 
Hofmann 

Wittenberger SchGi     93 96 93 92 374   

4. Johannes Rüder 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465.     92 92 96 93 373   

5. Steffen Schröder Wittenberger SchGi     95 94 92 92 373   

6. 
Andreas 
Rußmann 

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     88 95 94 95 372   

7. Nico 
Wiesenburg 

SchV Brück     91 93 92 93 369   

8. Robert Böhm 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465.     89 92 95 92 368   

9. Markus Wickidal SchV Brück     89 93 91 94 367   

10. Marco Hinze SchV Brück     92 95 89 91 367   

11. Christian Jauert SchV Ahrensfelde     91 88 95 92 366   

12. Marko Döring SchV Brück     97 88 90 90 365   

13. Falko Gersdorf SchV Schiffmühle     89 89 93 93 364   

14. Heino Jakob SchV Steinsdorf     90 96 86 91 363   

15. Henry Boldt Prenzlauer SchV     90 90 89 92 361   



16. Thomas Gerlieb Wittenberger SchGi     89 90 90 91 360   

17. 
Andreas 
Schmidt Prenzlauer SchV     88 89 93 90 360   

18. Falk Schweitzer SchGi Schönewalde     87 93 87 90 357   

19. Timo Horst Wittenberger SchGi     89 86 90 91 356   

20. Kai Schubert SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     88 85 93 89 355   

21. Holger Lindow SchGi zu Lübben     92 82 89 91 354   

22. Johannes 
Sibelius 

Wittenberger SchGi     88 88 90 87 353   

23. 
Frank 
Dombrowski SchGi zu Jüterbog     89 90 89 82 350   

24. Sven Seelandt Prenzlauer SchV     84 90 82 87 343   

25. Carsten Andres 
PSV Zossen 
Sportsch.Blankenfelde 

    90 83 85 81 339   

26. Michael Block Prenzlauer SchV     80 84 83 83 330   

27. Marius Jasyk SchV Ahrensfelde     80 78 75 82 315   

28. Matthias Niethe SchV Steinsdorf     82 79    161   

z.Q. Martin Pelzer SchV Medewitz            377   
 

2.10.11 Luftpistole Damen 

  

1. Stefanie Thurmann SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     96 96 96 94 382   

2. Birgit Urbanek SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     93 93 93 95 374   

3. Elisabeth Teschner SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     90 95 90 92 367   

4. Jördis Schmidt Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465. 

    90 89 89 93 361   

5. 
Jeannine 
Naumann 

SchGi Cottbus     91 89 89 85 354   

6. Petra Morcinek PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß     86 88 87 92 353   

7. Steffi Mattke PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß     83 90 91 87 351   

8. Virgina-D. Giese SpV Glienicke, Abt. Sportschie.     87 87 82 85 341   

9. 
Steffi 
Wünschmann 

SchGi Cottbus     90 85 84 80 339   

10. Susanne Nicolai Wittenberger SchGi     81 90 83 79 333   

11. Katrin Gerlieb Wittenberger SchGi     85 86 79 82 332 
 

 



2.10.30 Luftpistole Jugend 

  

1.  SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 

  
Julian Sienkiewicz-Hipple 358, Oliver Fahs 364, Sarah Fischinger 
363 

272 1085    

2.  SchGi Frankfurt/Oder III 

  
Steve Brauner 352, Josephine Zientek 352, Lisa-Marie Schnoor 
350 

273 1054    

3.  SchGi Frankfurt/Oder II 

  Maurice Kramm 353, Daniel Giebler 350, Sandy Simke 350 270 1053    

4.  Wittenberger SchGi I 

  Friedrich Barfuß 330, Julia Neumann 338, Luisa Bethke 345 253 1013    

5.  SchGi 1418 zu Bernau I 

  Marcus Birkholz 302, Moritz Bartholomäi 331, Eric Zeidler 342 252 975    

     

 2.10.30 Luftpistole Jugend 

  

1. Oliver Fahs SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     91 88 91 94 364   

2. 
Julian Sienkiewicz-
Hipple 

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     91 90 93 84 358   

3. Nils Helmeke SchGi Cottbus     86 93 84 91 354   

4. Maurice Kramm SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     87 94 83 89 353   

5. Heiko Fuhrmann SchGi Letschin     89 94 87 83 353   

6. Steve Brauner SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     91 84 87 90 352   

7. Niclas Mandke SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     89 88 89 86 352   

8. Daniel Giebler SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     86 87 88 89 350   

9. Patrick Wolff SchGi Fürstenwalde/Spree     87 89 86 88 350   

10. Raik-Hans Jakob SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     91 81 89 85 346   

11. Eric Zeidler SchGi 1418 zu Bernau     89 87 81 85 342   

12. 
Franz Joseph 
Grundei SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     87 86 84 84 341   

13. Jonas Kleefeld SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     86 87 89 78 340   

14. Moritz Bartholomäi SchGi 1418 zu Bernau     80 79 86 86 331   

15. Friedrich Barfuß Wittenberger SchGi     80 79 87 84 330   



16. Jannik Richter SchV Brück     79 83 80 87 329   

17. Marc Rosenau 1. SpSchV Bötzow     72 86 83 85 326   

18. Fabian Toppler Frankfurter SpSchV     72 81 86 86 325   

19. Maurice Pfeiffer 1. SpSchV Bötzow     81 77 79 85 322   

20. Fabian Seelow SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     80 74 84 83 321   

21. Paul Säuberlich 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465.     84 86 68 83 321   

22. Richard Forner SpV Glienicke, Abt. 
Sportschie. 

    76 79 81 77 313   

23. Kai Ganzel 1. SpSchV Bötzow     80 71 82 76 309   

24. Marcus Birkholz SchGi 1418 zu Bernau     78 77 66 81 302   

     

 2.10.31 Luftpistole Jugend/weiblich 

  

1. Sarah Fischinger SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     90 89 90 94 363   

2. Josephine Zientek SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     90 89 82 91 352   

3. Jennifer Laur 
Kopischke 

Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465. 

    92 88 84 88 352   

4. Sandy Simke SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     88 85 85 92 350   

5. Lisa-Marie Schnoor SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     84 91 83 92 350   

6. Luisa Bethke Wittenberger SchGi     88 82 88 87 345   

7. Isabel Jonscher SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     85 91 86 83 345   

8. Michelle Kunkel SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     81 85 91 85 342   

9. Nina Schuppan SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     90 84 80 87 341   

10. Julia Neumann Wittenberger SchGi     86 86 84 82 338  
 

 2.10.40 Luftpistole Junioren 

  

1.  SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 

  Christoph Herzer 364, Karsten Diele 362, Thomas Struck 362 273 1088    

2.  SchGi Frankfurt/Oder II 

  Glenn-Niklas Simmank 366, Philipp Greß 362, Marten 
Aschenbrenner 351 

264 1079    

3.  Frankfurter SpSchV I 



  Markus Schumann 345, Nico Wehrmann 340, Robert Koschade 
364 

261 1049    

4.  SchGi Cottbus I 

  Pascal Sonntag 365, Erik Sander 346, Lukas Schewe 319 258 1030    

     

 2.10.40 Luftpistole Junioren 

  

1. Tony Bialdyga SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     88 91 95 90 364   

2. Christoph Herzer SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     88 93 93 90 364   

3. Markus Schumann Frankfurter SpSchV     88 86 83 88 345   

4. Nico Wehrmann Frankfurter SpSchV     79 86 88 87 340   

5. Robert Bohm 
SchGi Königs 
Wusterhausen / Wil. 

    83 81 87 87 338   

6. Christian Buss Wittenberger SchGi     83 83 90 78 334   

     

 2.10.42 Luftpistole Junioren B 

  

1. Glenn-Niklas 
Simmank 

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     91 94 90 91 366   

2. Pascal Sonntag SchGi Cottbus     93 97 87 88 365   

3. Robert Koschade Frankfurter SpSchV     91 94 93 86 364   

4. Thomas Struck SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     90 88 91 93 362   

5. Karsten Diele SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     90 91 91 90 362   

6. Philipp Greß SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     94 88 91 89 362   

7. Paul Hundrieser SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     91 89 89 92 361   

8. Marcus Rogge Wittenberger SchGi     90 86 88 88 352   

9. Marten 
Aschenbrenner 

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     93 83 91 84 351   

10. Chris Lehmann SchGi Schönewalde     91 84 85 88 348   

11. Robert Kuhlbars SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     84 89 87 87 347   

12. Erik Sander SchGi Cottbus     88 84 86 88 346   

13. Max Blum SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     88 86 83 81 338   

14. Sebastian Pohl 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465.     87 83 80 81 331   

15. Michelle Bode SchV Rüdersdorf     82 80 76 88 326   



16. Julius Lischka SchGi Cottbus     76 81 87 80 324   

17. Lukas Schewe SchGi Cottbus     85 70 82 82 319   

z.Q. Maximilian Otto SchGi Cottbus            357  
 

2.10.41 Luftpistole Juniorinnen 

  

1.  SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 

  Stella-Marie Kehlenbrink 371, Josefin Eder 379, Lisa Grünewald 
363 

283 1113    

     

 2.10.41 Luftpistole Juniorinnen 

  

1. Josefin Eder SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     93 96 95 95 379   

2. 
Stella-Marie 
Kehlenbrink 

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     93 91 95 92 371   

3. Lisa Blum SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     89 90 91 87 357   

4. Viktoria Wolff 
SchGi Königs 
Wusterhausen / Wil.     79 76 79 78 312   

z.Q. Denise Naumann SchGi Cottbus            379   

     

 2.10.43 Luftpistole Juniorinnen B 

  

1. Lisa Grünewald SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     90 89 88 96 363   

2. Franziska Mielke SchGi Eberswalde     90 84 86 83 343   

3. 
Sabrina-Marie 
Hauche 

SchV Schiffmühle     78 85 80 86 329   

4. Julia Bahnemann SchV Ahrensfelde     75 82 75 83 315   

5. Rahel Bretschneider 
SchGi Königs 
Wusterhausen / Wil.     90 72 81 67 310   

 

 2.10.50 Luftpistole Altersherren 

  

1.  SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 

  Olaf Haspel 376, Torsten Rexin 373, Jens Potteck 360 275 1109    



2.  Schützengilde zu Potsdam 1465 

  Mario Weber 353, Roger Reckling 353, Erhard Kloth 341 264 1047    

3.  SchGi Spremberg I 

  Michael Muthke 369, Helmut Artelt 344, Joachim Kuhlee 332 258 1045    

4.  Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde I 

  Volker Valentin 356, Andreas Holz 335, Florian Luther 345 258 1036    

5.  SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / Wild 

  Rainer Menzel 338, Manfred Konrad 357, Winfried Liepe 329 262 1024    

6.  SchV Brück I 

  Thomas Wilke 350, Benno Schmidtchen 330, Rainer Wickidal 332 261 1012    

     

 2.10.50 Luftpistole Altersherren 

  

1. Olaf Haspel SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     96 94 91 95 376   

2. Torsten Rexin SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     93 91 94 95 373   

3. Jost Heyne SpSchV Liebenthal     90 90 94 93 367   

4. Frank Schieschke SpSchV Liebenthal     91 92 87 92 362   

5. Bernd 
Reichenbach 

SchGi Golßen     87 94 98 82 361   

6. Jens Potteck SchGi Frankfurt/Oder     95 93 87 85 360   

7. Jörg Buhl Frankfurter SpSchV     91 90 85 90 356   

8. Lutz Hüttel 
SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / 
Wil.     89 83 93 89 354   

9. Roger Reckling 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465. 

    87 88 87 91 353   

10. Mario Weber 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465.     90 86 88 89 353   

11. Andreas Mielke SchGi Eberswalde     90 86 84 91 351   

12. Thomas Wilke SchV Brück     89 83 88 90 350   

13. Frank Piater SchV Briesen     87 84 81 87 339   

14. Mayk Albrecht Prenzlauer SchV     80 83 91 85 339   

15. Reiner Schmid Prenzlauer SchV     80 86 89 82 337   

16. Andreas Holz Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde     85 87 84 79 335   

     



 2.10.60 Luftpistole Senioren 

  

1. Klaus Beckendorf Wittenberger SchGi     94 90 93 92 369   

2. Michael Muthke SchGi Spremberg     92 93 92 92 369   

3. Frank Seeger SchV Seelow     93 89 90 86 358   

4. Manfred Konrad 
SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / 
Wil.     89 93 87 88 357   

5. Volker Valentin Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde     86 96 82 92 356   

6. 
Andreas 
Mahnhardt SchGi Cottbus     88 88 84 87 347   

7. Florian Luther Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde     86 87 85 87 345   

8. Helmut Artelt SchGi Spremberg     86 84 88 86 344   

9. Erhard Kloth 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465. 

    88 87 82 84 341   

10. Rainer Menzel 
SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / 
Wil.     82 83 82 91 338   

11. Erhard Berg SchGi 1418 zu Bernau     82 88 83 81 334   

12. Rainer Wickidal SchV Brück     77 83 86 86 332   

13. Joachim Kuhlee SchGi Spremberg     83 86 83 80 332   

14. Benno 
Schmidtchen 

SchV Brück     83 79 83 85 330   

15. Winfried Liepe 
SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / 
Wil.     78 78 90 83 329   

16. Klaus Scheel SchGi 1418 zu Bernau     77 83 73 86 319  
 

2.10.51 Luftpistole Altersdamen 

  

1. Sabine Radtke SchGi zu Jüterbog     85 88 88 87 348   

2. Angela Neumann SchV Briesen     84 87 88 88 347   

3. Maren Harmann SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / Wil.     81 85 88 88 342   

4. Heike Nitschke SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / Wil.     82 84 85 89 340   

5. Sylvia Arlt SchGi zu Lübben     81 86 85 80 332   

     

 2.10.61 Luftpistole Seniorinnen 

  



1. Jadranka Hänisch SchV Bardenitz-Pechüle     82 89 89 80 340   

2. Beate Busack Schützengilde zu Potsdam 1465.     82 88 88 81 339   

3. Adelheid Andreas Niederlausitzer Grenzwallschütze     84 83 83 83 333   

4. Martina Dietze SchGi Eberswalde     77 80 82 82 321   
 

 2.15.20 Luftpistole Schülerpokal Schüler 

  

1.  Wittenberger SchGi I 

  
Lucas Nicolai 170, Lea-Sophie Krischowski 174, Johanna Bethke 
161 

254 505    

2.  Wittenberger SchGi III 

  Alec Kohlhase 166, Lara Gerlieb 164, Pascal Tauscher 167 243 497    

3.  Wittenberger SchGi II 

  Til Bauer 165, Nick Elfner 170, Darja Holzwart 158 251 493    

     

 2.15.20 Luftpistole Schülerpokal Schüler 

  

1. Fritz Bahns SchGi Cottbus         89 89 178   

2. Max Thielbeer SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         85 89 174   

3. Nick Elfner Wittenberger SchGi         82 88 170   

4. Lucas Nicolai Wittenberger SchGi         88 82 170   

5. Leon Hansen SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         88 80 168   

6. Pascal Tauscher Wittenberger SchGi         85 82 167   

7. Alec Kohlhase Wittenberger SchGi         82 84 166   

8. Til Bauer Wittenberger SchGi         78 87 165   

9. Lucas Lieberenz 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465. 

        82 83 165   

10. Fabrice Pirke SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         88 75 163   

11. Paul Richter SchGi Cottbus         76 83 159   

12. Tim Sauerbier SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         78 79 157   

13. Henri-Joe Jakob SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         80 77 157   

14. Marvin Klein SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         81 72 153   

15. Max Sluka SchGi Cottbus         85 65 150   

16. Philipp Bruhns SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         73 72 145   



17. Maximilian Konrad 
SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / 
Wil. 

        75 69 144   

18. Selim Güleryüz SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         72 71 143   

19. Ludwig Schötzau SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         67 75 142   

20. Til Eisermann SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         67 75 142   

21. Andre Joel Kopischke 
Schützengilde zu Potsdam 
1465. 

        71 65 136   

22. Stanley Henk SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         62 73 135   

23. Adrian Staff SchGi Eberswalde         61 73 134   

24. Anton Schulze SchGi Luckenwalde         65 57 122   

25. Dominik Thiel SchGi Cottbus         53 66 119   

     

 2.15.21 Luftpistole Schülerpokal Schülerinnen 

  

1. Laura-Christin Pingel SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         88 90 178   

2. Linda Helm SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         91 87 178   

3. Lea-Sophie 
Krischowski 

Wittenberger SchGi         83 91 174   

4. Laura Fischinger SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         84 90 174   

5. Laetitia Gläsner SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         83 88 171   

6. Lara Gerlieb Wittenberger SchGi         87 77 164   

7. Johanna Bethke Wittenberger SchGi         80 81 161   

8. Phebe Schniegler SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         83 78 161   

9. Isa Genz Frankfurter SpSchV         79 81 160   

10. Gina-Marie Wagner SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         74 84 158   

11. Vivien-Patrici Heise SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         81 77 158   

12. Darja Holzwart Wittenberger SchGi         82 76 158   

13. Eva Mordohaev SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         78 76 154   

14. Eileen Metelke SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         70 82 152   

15. Emma Soujon SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         76 74 150   

16. Pia Hübner SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         66 82 148   

17. Emely Podlawski SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         69 79 148   

18. Lia Hübner SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         73 70 143   

19. Annika Hellmich SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /         63 78 141   



Wil. 

20. Kassandra Bischof SchGi Frankfurt/Oder         61 65 126   
 

2.16.30 Mehrschüssige LP Jugend 

  

1. Julian Sienkiewicz-Hipple SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 5 5 4 5 4 5 56   

Stechen: 8      

2. Oliver Fahs SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 5 5 4 5 4 5 56   

Stechen: 7      

3. Nils Helmeke SchGi Cottbus 5 5 4 4 4 5 52   

4. Daniel Giebler SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 4 3 5 5 4 5 51   

5. Friedrich Barfuß Wittenberger SchGi 4 4 4 4 4 4 43  
 

 2.16.31 Mehrschüssige LP Jugend/weiblich 

  

1. Sarah Fischinger SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 4 4 5 5 4 5 56   

2. Luisa Bethke Wittenberger SchGi 3 3 3 3 4 4 47   

3. Laura Irmscher Wittenberger SchGi 3 4 4 4 3 4 46   

4. Julia Neumann Wittenberger SchGi 4 3 4 4 4 5 45  
 

 2.17.20 M L P Schülerpokal Schüler 

  

1. Lucas Nicolai Wittenberger SchGi 4 4 4 4 4 4 24   

2. Max Thielbeer SchGi Letschin 4 5 3 2 5 4 23   

3. Conrad Winkler Wittenberger SchGi 3 4 4 4 4 4 23   

4. Nick Elfner Wittenberger SchGi 3 4 4 4 2 3 20   

5. Pascal Tauscher Wittenberger SchGi 1 2 3 2 2 3 13   

6. Til Bauer Wittenberger SchGi 2 1 3 3 2 2 13   

7. Alec Kohlhase Wittenberger SchGi 2 2 1 2 3 2 12   
 

2.17.21 M L P Schülerpokal Schülerinnen 

  



1. Lara Gerlieb Wittenberger SchGi 5 4 4 4 3 4 24   

Stechen: 7      

2. Johanna Bethke Wittenberger SchGi 5 4 4 4 3 4 24   

Stechen: 6      

3. Lea-Sophie Krischowski Wittenberger SchGi 4 4 4 4 3 3 22   

4. Linda Helm SchGi Frankfurt/Oder 3 4 3 4 3 4 21   

5. Darja Holzwart Wittenberger SchGi 2 3 4 4 3 4 20   
 


